Team
Hartington-Newcastle
Ponca
Hartington CC
Emerson-Hubbard Pender
Allen
Wynot
Walthill
Hartington CC JV
EHP JV
Ponca JV

Team Pts
159
94
88
56
41
31
26
16
6
4

Hartington-Newcastle Invitational

Place
4th
6th
1st
2nd
4th
1st
3rd
3rd
6th
3rd
1st
3rd
4th
4th
5th
4th
5th
3rd

4th

Student
Gage McGill
Dalton Tremayne
Michael Logue
Hudson Schweers
Sam Brickett
Hudson Schweers
Hunter Schweers
Dalton Tremayne
Michael Hegge
Dalton Tremayne
Derek Touney
Connor Day
Gage McGill
Steven Lieber
Paul Masin
Steven Lieber
Russell McLean
Derek Touney
Connor Day
Dalton Tremayne
Michael Hegge
Gage McGill
Derek Touney
Connor Day
Brandon Kneifl

Event Height Distance
Pole Vault 10'
Long Jump 19' 1"
Shot Put 43' 03"
Shot Put 42'7.5"
Shot Put 40' 04"
Discus 134' 01"
Discus 118'07"
100 M Dash
100 M Dash
200 M DASH
400 M Dash
400 M Dash
1600 M Run

110 M Hurdles
110 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
1600 M Relay

3200 Meter Relay

Time

11.81
11.95
23.87
53.63
54.48
5:24.49
18.82
19.88
47.85
49.18
3:48.50

9:10.0



Team
SB-Luton
Oakland Craig
Ponca
Cedar Catholic

EHP

LCC

Homer
Scribner Snyder
Winnebago

Team Pts
203.5
108.75
87
60

43.75
34
17
12

Place
5th
5th
1st
5th
6th
4th
4th
6th
1st
4th
1st
4th
5th
2nd
3rd
6th
5th

4th

Ivan Krumweide Inv

Student
Dalton Tremayne
Dalton Tremayne
Derrek Touney
Connor Day
Gage McGill
Steven Lieber
Russell McLean
Steven Lieber
Hudson Schweers
Michael Logue
Dalton Tremayne
Gage McGill
Paul Masin
Hudson Schweers
Michael Logue
Hunter Schweers
Joel Watchorn
Russell McLean
Steven Lieber
Hudson Schweers
Derrek Touney
Dalton Tremayne
Brandon Kneifl
Connor Day

Event
100 M Dash
200 M Dash
400 M Dash
400 M Dash
1600 M Run
110 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
300 M Hurldes
Discus
Discus
Long Jump
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
400 M Relay

1600 M Relay

Height

10'
8'6

Distance

140' 02"
127'9.75"
20'6.25"

43'00.5"
42' 04"
40'02.5"

Time
11.3
23.4
52.2
56.2
5:33.0
18.6
46.8
47.2

524

3:49.3



Team
Dakota Valley
Lawton Bronson
Ponca
Allen
LCC
Winnebago
Walthill
Homer
Omaha Nation

Team

Team Pts
785.5
704.5

644
603.5
546
494
284.5
221
13

Team Pts

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
1st
1st
6th
2nd
4th
5th
4th
4th
1st
4th
5th
1st
5th
5th

1st

Place
16th
20th
13th
5th
14th
13th
4th
1st
1st

Homer Invite

Student
Hudson Schweers
Hunter Schweers
Michael Logue
Hunter Schweers
Dalton Tremayne
Gage McGill
Steven Lieber
Hudson Schweers
Michael Logue
Hunter Schweers
Dalton Tremayne
Dalton Tremayne
Derek Touney
Steven Lieber
Gage McGill
Russell McLean
Steven Lieber
Paul Masin
Russell McLean
Steven Lieber
Hudson Schweers
Dalton Tremayne
Derek Touney
Connor Day
Hunter Schweers

Event
Discus
Discus
Discus
High Jump
Long Jump
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
100 M Dash
200 M Dash
800 M Run
110 M Hurdles
1600 M Run
300 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
400 M Relay

1600 M Relay

Sioux City Relays

Student
Dalton Tremayne
Michael Logue
Hunter Schweers
Hudson Schweers
Michael Logue
Hudson Schweers
Derrek Touney
Dalton Tremayne
Russell McLean
Connor Day
Dalton Tremayne
Derrek Touney

Event
100 M Dash
Discus
Discus
Discus
Shot put
Shot put
800 M Run
Long Jump
1600 M Relay

Height

51 6||

7I 6"

Height

Distance
138'05.5"
123'02"
117' 02"

20'

43'04.5"
41'01"
39'10"

Distance

111'1"
121'4.5"
134'11"
41'11.5"
42'2"

20! 8"

Time

11.6
24
2:04.7
194
5:17.1
45.8
47.8
49.6

Time
11.85

2:01.79

3:36.53



Team
Ponca
Lutheran High Northeast
Emerson Hubbard Pender
Allen Consolidated
Walthill
Winside
Laurel Concord Coleridge

Team

Team Pts
128.5
101.5

78
61
55
49
48

Team Pts

Place
1st
6th
3rd
5th
2nd
2nd
3rd
4th
3rd
2nd
1st
3rd
2nd
3rd
5th
1st
4th
3rd
3rd
5th
5th

2nd

Place
3rd
2nd

Laurel Invite

Student
Dalton Tremayne
Connor Day
Hudson Schweers
Michael Logue
Hudson Schweers
Gage McGill
Paul Masin
Steven Lieber
Dalton Tremayne
Dalton Tremayne
Derrek Touney
Connor Day
Russell McLean
Steven Lieber
Paul Masin
Derrek Touney
Connor Day
Gage McGill
Steven Lieber
Paul Masin
Paul Masin
Russell McLean
Brandon Kneifl
Steven Lieber
Hudson Schweers
Connor Day
DAlton Tremayne
Derrek Touney
Russell McLean

Event
Long jump
High Jump
Shot Put
Shot Put
Discus
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
100 M Dash
200 M Dash
400 M Dash
400 M Dash
300 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
800 M Run
800 M Run
1600 M Run
110 M Hurdles
110 M Hurdles
400 M Relay

1600 M Relay

Norfolk Classic

Student
Derrek Touney
Derrek Touney
Connor Day
Dalton Tremayne
Russell McLean

Event
400 M Dash
1600 M Relay

Height

51 6||

7I 6"
7I

Height

Distance
20' 10"

44! 1ll

41'6.5"
131'3"

Distance

Time

11.9
24
52.3
53.5
45.5
45.6
48.1
2:06.1
2:16.4
5:15.4
18.3
19.9
48.6

3:41.9

Time
51.53



Team
Ponca
Hartington-Newcastle
Osmond
Creighton
Plainview
Emerson-Hubbard Pender
Wakefield
Randolph
Laurel-Concord Coleridge
Allen
Bloomfield
Winside
Wausa
Wynot
Winnebago

Team Pts
94
90.5
79
52
46.5
43
41
41
40
36
32
24
22.5
16
5.5

Lewis and Clark Conference Meet

Place
7th
8th
2nd
6th
1st
4th
1st
7th
1st
6th
1st
1st
4th
1st

4th

Student
Hudson Schweers
Michael Logue
Hudson Schweers
Hunter Schweers
Dalton Tremayne
Gage McGill
Dalton Tremayne
Michael Hegge
Dalton Tremayne
Michael Hegge
Derrek Touney
Derrek Touney
Gage McGill
Derrek Touney
Dalton Tremayne
Connor Day
Michael Hegge
Derrek Touney
Brandon Kneifl
Connor Day
Gage McGill

Event
Discus
Discus
Shot Put
Shot Put
Long jump
Pole Vault
100 M Dash
100 M Dash
200 M Dash
200 M Dash
400 M Dash
800 M Run
1600 M Run
400 M Relay

3200 M Relay

Height

10'00"

Distance
122'10"
117' 06"
44' 10"
42'3"
20'5.5"

Time

11.49
12.03
23.51
24.61
52.36
2:04.81
5:10.76
333.96

9:11.63



Team
Ponca
Creighton
Crofton
Neligh-Oakdale
Randolph
Laurel-Concord Coleridge

Team Pts
128
126.33
108.33
66
53.33
39

Place
4th
5th
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
6th
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
4th
3rd
4th
3rd
5th
6th
5th

1st

1st

Randolph Invite

Student
Hudson Schweers
Hunter Schweers
Hudson Schweers
Michael Logue
Hunter Schweers
Dalton Tremayne
Gage McGill
Michael Hegge
Dalton Tremayne
Michael Hegge
Connor Day
Derrek Touney
Gage McGill
Steven Lieber
Paul Masin
Russell McLean
Steven Lieber
Paul Masin
Russell McLean
Steven Lieber
Paul Masin
Brandon Kneifl
Connor Day
Derrek Touney
Dalton Tremayne
Michael Hegge
Connor Day
Derrek Touney
Gage McGill
Brandon Kneifl

Event Height
Discus

Discus

Shot Put

Shot Put

Shot Put

Long Jump
Pole Vault

100 M Dash
200 M Dash
200 M Dash
400 M Dash
800 M Run
1600 M Run
110 M Hurdles
110 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
400 M Relay

1600 M Relay

3200 M Relay

Distance
124' 4"
123'3"

43' 8"
42'9.5"
42'9"
20'7.75"
11

Time

11.75
23.69
23.87
54.22
2:12.69
5:14.49
19.05
19.21
44.96
47.13
48.06
50.65

340.44

9:24.1



Team
Hartington -Newcastle
Hartington CC
Ponca
Crofton
Emerson-Hubbard Pender
Wakefield
Laurel-Concord Coleridge
Homer

Team

Ponca

Team Pts
123
116
88
85
47
38
27

2

Team Place

Points
11

Place
3rd
2nd
2nd
4th
6th
1st
2nd
5th
6th
4th
1st
6th
1st
6th
6th
5th
6th
5th

2nd

23rd
14th
14th
22nd
6th
2nd
9th

District Meet

Student
Gage McGill
Dalton Tremayne
Hudson Schweers
Michael Logue
Hunter Schweers
Hudson Schweers
Michael Logue
Hunter Schweers
Dalton Tremayne
Dalton Tremayne
Derrek Touney
Connor Day
Derrek Touney
Gage McGill
Russell McLean
Russell McLean
Paul Masin
Russell McLean
Paul Masin
Steven Lieber
Brandon Kneifl
Derrek Touney
Connor Day
Dalton Tremayne
Michael Hegge

Student

Hunter Schweers
Dalton Tremayne
Hudson Schweers
Michael Logue
Derrek Touney
Derrek Touney
Derrek Touney
Connor Day
Dalton Tremayne
Michael Hegge

Event Height
Pole Vault 11
Long Jump
Shot Put
Shot Put
Shot Put
Discus
Discus
Discus
100 M Dash
200 M Dash
400 M Dash
400 M Dash
800 M Run
1600 M Run
110 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
300 M Hurdles
400 M Relay

1600 M Relay

Event

Shot put
Long Jump
Discus

Discus

800 M Run
400 M Dash
1660 M Relay

Height

Distance

20'11.5"
46'5.5"
44'2.5"
43'4"
131'1"
123'10"
118' 10"

Distance

41'5.5'
19'11.50"
133'7"
112'10"

Time

11.61
23.61
51.57
55.19
2:02.49
5:10.63
18:07
46.21
46.63
49.61

3:33.43

Time

2:01.42
51.69
3:31.6




