Hartington-Newcastle Invitational

Team	Team Pts	Place	Student	Event	Height	Distance	Time
Hartington-Newcastle	159	4th	Gage McGill	Pole Vault	10'		
Ponca	94	6th	Dalton Tremayne	Long Jump		19' 1"	
Hartington CC	88	1st	Michael Logue	Shot Put		43' 03"	
Emerson-Hubbard Pender	56	2nd	Hudson Schweers	Shot Put		42' 7.5"	
Allen	41	4th	Sam Brickett	Shot Put		40' 04"	
Wynot	31	1st	Hudson Schweers	Discus		134' 01"	
Walthill	26	3rd	Hunter Schweers	Discus		118' 07"	
Hartington CC JV	16	3rd	Dalton Tremayne	100 M Dash			11.81
EHP JV	6	6th	Michael Hegge	100 M Dash			11.95
Ponca JV	4	3rd	Dalton Tremayne	200 M DASH			23.87
		1st	Derek Touney	400 M Dash			53.63
		3rd	Connor Day	400 M Dash			54.48
		4th	Gage McGill	1600 M Run			5:24.49
		4th	Steven Lieber	110 M Hurdles			18.82
		5th	Paul Masin	110 M Hurdles			19.88
		4th	Steven Lieber	300 M Hurdles			47.85
		5th	Russell McLean	300 M Hurdles			49.18
		3rd	Derek Touney	1600 M Relay			3:48.50
			Connor Day				
			Dalton Tremayne				
			Michael Hegge				
		4th	Gage McGill	3200 Meter Relay			9:10.0
			Derek Touney				
			Connor Day				
			Brandon Kneifl				

			Ivan Krumweide	e Inv			
Team	Team Pts	Place	Student	Event	Height	Distance	Time
SB-Luton	203.5	5th	Dalton Tremayne	100 M Dash			11.3
Oakland Craig	108.75	5th	Dalton Tremayne	200 M Dash			23.4
Ponca	87	1st	Derrek Touney	400 M Dash			52.2
Cedar Catholic	60	5th	Connor Day	400 M Dash			56.2
		6th	Gage McGill	1600 M Run			5:33.0
EHP	43.75	4th	Steven Lieber	110 M Hurdles			18.6
LCC	34	4th	Russell McLean	300 M Hurdles			46.8
Homer	17	6th	Steven Lieber	300 M Hurldes			47.2
Scribner Snyder	12	1st	Hudson Schweers	Discus		140' 02"	
Winnebago	5	4th	Michael Logue	Discus		127' 9.75"	
	5	1st	Dalton Tremayne	Long Jump		20' 6.25"	
		4th	Gage McGill	Pole Vault	10'		
		5th	Paul Masin	Pole Vault	8' 6		
		2nd	Hudson Schweers	Shot Put		43' 00.5"	
		3rd	Michael Logue	Shot Put		42' 04"	
		6th	Hunter Schweers	Shot Put		40' 02.5"	
		5th	Joel Watchorn	400 M Relay			52.4
			Russell McLean				
			Steven Lieber				
			Hudson Schweers				
		4th	Derrek Touney	1600 M Relay			3:49.3
			Dalton Tremayne				
			Brandon Kneifl				
			Connor Day				

			Homer Invit	9			
Team	Team Pts	Place	Student	Event	Height	Distance	Time
Dakota Valley	785.5	1st	Hudson Schweers	Discus		138' 05.5"	
Lawton Bronson	704.5	2nd	Hunter Schweers	Discus		123' 02"	
Ponca	644	3rd	Michael Logue	Discus		117' 02"	
Allen	603.5	4th	Hunter Schweers	High Jump	5' 6"		
LCC	546	1st	Dalton Tremayne	Long Jump		20'	
Winnebago	494	1st	Gage McGill	Pole Vault	9'		
Walthill	284.5	6th	Steven Lieber	Pole Vault	7' 6"		
Homer	221	2nd	Hudson Schweers	Shot Put		43' 04.5"	
Omaha Nation	13	4th	Michael Logue	Shot Put		41' 01"	
		5th	Hunter Schweers	Shot Put		39' 10"	
		4th	Dalton Tremayne	100 M Dash			11.6
		4th	Dalton Tremayne	200 M Dash			24
		1st	Derek Touney	800 M Run			2:04.7
		4th	Steven Lieber	110 M Hurdles			19.4
		5th	Gage McGill	1600 M Run			5:17.1
		1st	Russell McLean	300 M Hurdles			45.8
		5th	Steven Lieber	300 M Hurdles			47.8
		5th	Paul Masin	400 M Relay			49.6
			Russell McLean				
			Steven Lieber				
			Hudson Schweers				
		1st	Dalton Tremayne	1600 M Relay			
			Derek Touney				
			Connor Day				
			Hunter Schweers				
			Sioux City Rela	ays			
Team	Team Pts	Place	Student	Event	Height	Distance	Time
		16th	Dalton Tremayne	100 M Dash			11.85
		20th	Michael Logue	Discus		111' 1"	
		13th	Hunter Schweers	Discus		121' 4.5"	
		5th	Hudson Schweers	Discus		134' 11"	
		14th	Michael Logue	Shot put		41'1 1.5"	
		13th	Hudson Schweers	Shot put		42' 2"	
		4th	Derrek Touney	800 M Run			2:01.79
		1st	Dalton Tremayne	Long Jump		20' 8"	
		1st	Russell McLean	1600 M Relay			3:36.53
			Connor Day				
			Dalton Tremayne				
			Derrek Touney				

			Laurel Invite	2			
Team	Team Pts	Place	Student	Event	Height	Distance	Time
Ponca	128.5	1st	Dalton Tremayne	Long jump		20' 10"	
Lutheran High Northeast	101.5	6th	Connor Day	High Jump	5' 6"		
Emerson Hubbard Pender	78	3rd	Hudson Schweers	Shot Put		44' 1"	
Allen Consolidated	61	5th	MIchael Logue	Shot Put		41' 6.5"	
Walthill	55	2nd	Hudson Schweers	Discus		131' 3"	
Winside	49	2nd	Gage McGill	Pole Vault	9'		
Laurel Concord Coleridge	48	3rd	Paul Masin	Pole Vault	7' 6"		
		4th	Steven Lieber	Pole Vault	7'		
		3rd	Dalton Tremayne	100 M Dash			11.9
		2nd	Dalton Tremayne	200 M Dash			24
		1st	Derrek Touney	400 M Dash			52.3
		3rd	Connor Day	400 M Dash			53.5
		2nd	Russell McLean	300 M Hurdles			45.5
		3rd	Steven Lieber	300 M Hurdles			45.6
		5th	Paul Masin	300 M Hurdles			48.1
		1st	Derrek Touney	800 M Run			2:06.1
		4th	Connor Day	800 M Run			2:16.4
		3rd	Gage McGill	1600 M Run			5:15.4
		3rd	Steven Lieber	110 M Hurdles			18.3
		5th	Paul Masin	110 M Hurdles			19.9
		5th	Paul Masin	400 M Relay			48.6
			Russell McLean				
			Brandon Kneifl				
			Steven Lieber				
			Hudson Schweers				
		2nd	Connor Day	1600 M Relay			3:41.9
			DAlton Tremayne				
			Derrek Touney				
			Russell McLean				
			Norfolk Class	ic			
Team	Team Pts	Place	Student	Event	Height	Distance	Time
		3rd	Derrek Touney	400 M Dash			51.53
		2nd	Derrek Touney	1600 M Relay			
			Connor Day				
			Dalton Tremayne				

Russell McLean

Lewis and Clark Conference Meet									
Team	Team Pts	Place	Student	Event	Height	Distance	Time		
Ponca	94	7th	Hudson Schweers	Discus		122' 10"			
Hartington-Newcastle	90.5	8th	Michael Logue	Discus		117' 06"			
Osmond	79	2nd	Hudson Schweers	Shot Put		44' 10"			
Creighton	52	6th	Hunter Schweers	Shot Put		42' 3"			
Plainview	46.5	1st	Dalton Tremayne	Long jump		20' 5.5"			
Emerson-Hubbard Pender	43	4th	Gage McGill	Pole Vault	10'00"				
Wakefield	41	1st	Dalton Tremayne	100 M Dash			11.49		
Randolph	41	7th	Michael Hegge	100 M Dash			12.03		
Laurel-Concord Coleridge	40	1st	Dalton Tremayne	200 M Dash			23.51		
Allen	36	6th	Michael Hegge	200 M Dash			24.61		
Bloomfield	32	1st	Derrek Touney	400 M Dash			52.36		
Winside	24	1st	Derrek Touney	800 M Run			2:04.81		
Wausa	22.5	4th	Gage McGill	1600 M Run			5:10.76		
Wynot	16	1st	Derrek Touney	400 M Relay			333.96		
Winnebago	5.5		Dalton Tremayne						
			Connor Day						
			Michael Hegge						
		4th	Derrek Touney	3200 M Relay			9:11.63		
			Brandon Kneifl						
			Connor Day						
			Gage McGill						

			Randolph Inv	ite			
Team	Team Pts	Place	Student	Event	Height	Distance	Time
Ponca	128	4th	Hudson Schweers	Discus		124' 4"	
Creighton	126.33	5th	Hunter Schweers	Discus		123' 3"	
Crofton	108.33	1st	Hudson Schweers	Shot Put		43' 8"	
Neligh-Oakdale	66	2nd	Michael Logue	Shot Put		42' 9.5"	
Randolph	53.33	3rd	Hunter Schweers	Shot Put		42' 9"	
Laurel-Concord Coleridge	39	1st	Dalton Tremayne	Long Jump		20' 7.75"	
		2nd	Gage McGill	Pole Vault		11'	
		6th	Michael Hegge	100 M Dash			11.75
		2nd	Dalton Tremayne	200 M Dash			23.69
		3rd	Michael Hegge	200 M Dash			23.87
		1st	Connor Day	400 M Dash			54.22
		1st	Derrek Touney	800 M Run			2:12.69
		4th	Gage McGill	1600 M Run			5:14.49
		3rd	Steven Lieber	110 M Hurdles			19.05
		4th	Paul Masin	110 M Hurdles			19.21
		3rd	Russell McLean	300 M Hurdles			44.96
		5th	Steven Lieber	300 M Hurdles			47.13
		6th	Paul Masin	300 M Hurdles			48.06
		5th	Russell McLean	400 M Relay			50.65
			Steven Lieber				
			Paul Masin				
			Brandon Kneifl				
		1st	Connor Day	1600 M Relay			340.44
			Derrek Touney				
			Dalton Tremayne				
			Michael Hegge				
		1st	Connor Day	3200 M Relay			9:24.1
			Derrek Touney				
			Gage McGill				
			Brandon Kneifl				

			District Mee	t			
Team	Team Pts	Place	Student	Event	Height	Distance	Time
Hartington -Newcastle	123	3rd	Gage McGill	Pole Vault	11'		
Hartington CC	116	2nd	Dalton Tremayne	Long Jump		20' 11.5"	
Ponca	88	2nd	Hudson Schweers	Shot Put		46' 5.5"	
Crofton	85	4th	Michael Logue	Shot Put		44' 2.5"	
Emerson-Hubbard Pender	47	6th	Hunter Schweers	Shot Put		43' 4"	
Wakefield	38	1st	Hudson Schweers	Discus		131' 1"	
Laurel-Concord Coleridge	27	2nd	Michael Logue	Discus		123' 10"	
Homer	2	5th	Hunter Schweers	Discus		118' 10"	
		6th	Dalton Tremayne	100 M Dash			11.61
		4th	Dalton Tremayne	200 M Dash			23.61
		1st	Derrek Touney	400 M Dash			51.57
		6th	Connor Day	400 M Dash			55.19
		1st	Derrek Touney	800 M Run			2:02.49
		6th	Gage McGill	1600 M Run			5:10.63
		6th	Russell McLean	110 M Hurdles			18:07
		5th	Russell McLean	300 M Hurdles			46.21
		6th	Paul Masin	300 M Hurdles			46.63
		5th	Russell McLean	400 M Relay			49.61
			Paul Masin				
			Steven Lieber				
			Brandon Kneifl				
		2nd	Derrek Touney	1600 M Relay			3:33.43
			Connor Day				
			Dalton Tremayne				
			Michael Hegge				
_	_		State Track Meet				
Team	Team	Place	Student	Event	Height	Distance	Time
	Points						
Ponca	11					= =1	
		23rd	Hunter Schweers	Shot put		41' 5.5'	
		14th	Dalton Tremayne	Long Jump		19' 11.50"	
		14th	Hudson Schweers	Discus		133' 7"	
		22nd	Michael Logue	Discus		112' 10"	
		6th	Derrek Touney	800 M Run			2:01.42
		2nd	Derrek Touney	400 M Dash			51.69
		9th	Derrek Touney	1660 M Relay			3:31.6
			Connor Day				
			Dalton Tremayne				
			Michael Hegge				